Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---00o---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2018 - 032

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A SPECIFIC IMPLEMENTATION ARRANGEMENT (SIA) WITH THE DSWD RO VI, ILOILO CITY REPRESENTED BY REBECCA P. GEAMALA, OIC-REGIONAL DIRECTOR AND HON. ARTHUR R. DEFENSOR SR., PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR, PROVINCIAL CAPITOL ILOILO CITY FOR KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP TIER 2 SUBPROJECT GRANTS IMPLEMENTATION

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the letter received from the Office of the Mayor requesting authority from this Sanggunian to enter and sign in a Specific Implementation Arrangement (SIA) with above-stated agencies represented by their respective heads for the implementation of KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP Tier 2 Subproject grants;

WHEREAS, the timeframe for subproject implementation will cover from January until June 30, 2018 as specified in the draft SIA hereto attached;

WHEREAS, the roles and responsibilities of each agency, were clearly defined in the draft SIA while indicating there in the specific period of its implementation;

WHEREAS, as authority to sign by the Mayor from this Sanggunian is required pursuant to the mandate of Section 444 (b)(1)(vi) of RA 7160.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR HON. REY P. GRABATO TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A SPECIFIC IMPLEMENTATION ARRANGEMENT (SIA)WITH THE DSWD RO VI, ILOILO CITY REPRESENTED BY REBECCA P. GEAMALA, OIC-REGIONAL DIRECTOR AND HON. ARTHUR R. DEFENSOR SR., PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR, PROVINCIAL CAPITOL ILOILO CITY FOR KALAHI CIDSS-NCDDP TIER 2 SUBPROJECT GRANTS IMPLEMENTATION.

ADOPTED this **22**nd day of February 2018, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Juanito D. Grabato.

APPROVED.				
I hereby certify to the correctness of the fo	reby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.			
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian			
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:			

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATOMunicipal Mayor